

**Reference Number:** FOIAH2425/431  
**From:** Commercial  
**Date:** 04 November 2024  
**Subject:** Surgical Operating Tables

I would like to request a list of all surgical operating tables currently in use within Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust please. Specific detail required for each table:

Q1 Name of Hospital

A1 [Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust is a single site hospital](#)

Q2 Location within hospital (which operating theatre e.g. theatre 4)

A2 [Please see attached 431 FOI Response](#)

Q3 Manufacturer and model of surgical operating table(s) in use

A3 [Please see attached 431 FOI Response](#)

Q4 How many of each surgical operating table(s) in use

A4 [Please see attached 431 FOI Response](#)

Q5 Age of individual operating table(s) e.g. date installed / date purchased

A5 [Please see attached 431 FOI Response](#)

Q6 Approximate purchase price of operating table(s) in use

A6 [Information exempt under Section 43 - Due to the potential damage to commercial interests of the current suppliers as release of this information and any other unique pricing likely to be requested for disclosure would allow other competitors a significant competitive advantage and thus harm the commercial interests of our current suppliers.](#)

Equipment No	Brand	Model	Category	Location	Status	Installation Date
37778	MAQUET	118001B2 MAGNUS COLUMN	Operating Table	THIP6	Existing/In Use	14/09/2016
11504	MAQUET	MAQUET 1150.02 TABLE OPERATING	Operating Table	INTRAOPMRI	Existing/In Use	20/08/2009
50943	Starkstrom	Promerix	Operating Table	Theatre	Existing/In Use	25/03/2019
50944	Starkstrom	Promerix	Operating Table	Theatre	Existing/In Use	25/03/2019
34152	Starkstrom	Promerix	Operating Table	Theatre	Existing/In Use	17/07/2015
34153	Starkstrom	Promerix	Operating Table	Theatre	Existing/In Use	17/07/2015
34154	Starkstrom	Promerix	Operating Table	THIP2	Existing/In Use	17/07/2015
34155	Starkstrom	Promerix	Operating Table	Theatre	Existing/In Use	17/07/2015
34156	Starkstrom	Promerix	Operating Table	Theatre	Existing/In Use	17/07/2015
34157	Starkstrom	Promerix	Operating Table	Theatre	Existing/In Use	17/07/2015
34158	Starkstrom	Promerix	Operating Table	DCS2	Existing/In Use	17/07/2015
34159	Starkstrom	Promerix	Operating Table	DCS2	Existing/In Use	17/07/2015
11746	SCHAERER MAYFIELD SCHWEIZ AG LTD	Schaerer Axis 500	Operating Table	DCS4	Existing/In Use	18/03/2010
2033	SCHAERER MAYFIELD SCHWEIZ AG LTD	Schaerer Axis 500	Operating Table	Theatre	Existing/In Use	22/03/2007
31849	SCHAERER MAYFIELD SCHWEIZ AG LTD	Schaerer Axis 500	Operating Table	THIP9	Existing/In Use	01/07/2014
3813	SCHAERER MAYFIELD SCHWEIZ AG LTD	Schaerer Axis 500	Operating Table	THIP2	Existing/In Use	31/03/2005
5618	SCHAERER MAYFIELD SCHWEIZ AG LTD	Schaerer Axis 500	Operating Table	THIP4	Existing/In Use	25/03/2008